
PPD SHE Mgmt Comm – 12 Nov 2020

• Actions from last meeting – MvdG
• Matters Arising – MvdG
• Boulby Status – AM/PS
• PPD DSC Report – MvdG
• SHE Report –SHE Grp
• AOB
• New Actions
App:



Actions from 18 August 2020

1. Julie to provide core syllabus for non-technical manager course, the link to training catalogue,
and suggestions for health and well-being event.

2. MvdG Assemble SHE requirements and documentation for new starters in a single location –
Terry has assembled these, will need to get one page on sharedrive

3. MvdG Ensure staff complete mandatory H & S training – people have been responding to our
chasing up

4. MvdG Health & Wellbeing event to be arranged for PPD staff. – still outstanding (was Debbie’s
territory?)

5. MvdG propose input to PPD SHE risk register at next PPD SHE meeting – done, see later on

6. MvdG Safety Tour training to be updated for relevant staff – not done



Matters Arising

PPD SHE Risk Register
• input to RAL SHE group by end of calendar year

Covid19 / Lock-down / on-site work
• Current lock-down and PPD occupancy levels
• Facilitating in person meetings, CR23 use.



L3 operations
• on-site working well established for most staff exceptions. Chris 

Brew’s booking system in place and being used (in parallel to 
the old system).

• Some same-household commuting in shared cars, no shared 
office occupancy.  Aim to avoid staff-to-staff infections on site 
as well as during commuting, so far successful.

• Adherence to Covid measures in place essential: e.g. cleaning of 
common touch points key part of multi-occupancy offices in 
staggered use

Zone Contact Deputy

R1 labs Craig Sawyer Jens Döpke

R5.2 exp hall Maurits vd Grinten Mark Tucker

R1 1st floor PPD offices Chris Brew Ian Loader

R1 2nd floor PPD offices Maurits vd Grinten Mark Tucker

Out-of-hours Maurits vd Grinten



Outlook till end of year (?)
• Meeting rooms re-assignement: CR23 for PPD use. RAMS prepared 

but would suggest holding off start of use until after current (Nov20) 
lockdown. I would suggest someone from the PPD support office to 
be “zone” controller for meeting rooms.

• We can consider using the PPD meeting room as well, need to 
arrange location for PPD deliveries, this is currently working well in 
the meeting room.

• Future increase in site occupancy levels will be in small steps (5% 
steps) but for the moment put on hold.

• Additional Covid19 measures being reviewed to provide further 
operational resilience



Boulby Status – Tony/Paul



PPD DSC report

• SHE notices & notes
• Incidents reported
• Improvement Plan status
• Audit record
• Safety Tours
• Mandatory Training
• RAL safety committee



SHE notices



SHE notices



Incidents reported
• I07371: 31 Oct. 2020. Boulby cleaning staff member 

tested positive for Covid19. COVID precautions were 
adhered to around ICL and Boulby lab staff.
Incident Severity: Moderate



Audit record Aug 2020 



7.1.2 - Staff other than top tier management seem to be 
unaware of SHE group’s ‘Try before you buy’ scheme 
relating to the loan of workstation aids. Arrange for a 
cascade of information throughout the department 
relative to SHE group’s promotion of the loan scheme. 
This should be done with the proviso that it should reflect 
problems identified from a DSE self-assessment.

Awaiting management 
response

7.1.3 - Mandatory SHE training ‘in date’ figures require 
some improvement. Ensure all PPD staff are made aware 
of outstanding mandatory training requirements.

Awaiting management 
response

7.1.4 - Information relating to risk assessments. Arrange a 
trawl of line managers to see who would benefit by 
attending the 1/2 day Non-Technical manager training 
when they resume. The main benefit would be the insight 
gained on risk assessment.

Awaiting management 
response

7.1.5 - Just three members of PPD staff have undertaken 
safety tour training and all three are now out of date. 
Ensure all those from PPD who participate in safety tours 
undertake refresher training.

Awaiting management 
response

7.1.6 - PPD’s Portable Appliance tester is due to leave the 
organisation. It would seem prudent to arrange for a 
replacement. Arrange for someone from PPD to train up 
as a Portable Appliance Tester to replace the outgoing 
incumbent.

Awaiting management 
response



2020/21 STFC H&S objectives

• No incidents reported… again…Our follow up:
1. Not done… Should get Debbie to arrange on a webinar
2. Partly done (17% outstanding)
3. In place – both in PPD operations board and full staff 

meeting dedicated SHE slot discussing issues, concerns, risks 



2020/21 PPD H&S objectives

• No incidents reported… again…



Training landscape 10 Aug 2020 

• No incidents reported… again…

Last Name
SHE Induction / 

Refresher      
(SHE Code 10)

Fire Fighting 
(SHE Code 32)

Display Screen 
Equipment  [on-

line]
(SHE Code 25)

DSE Workstation 
Self Assessment 

(office PC)               
(SHE Code 25)

Safe Manual 
Handling         

(SHE Code 12)

H&S Policy 
BiteSize
(Policy)

Asbestos 
Essentials 
(Objective)

Electrical Safety 
Essentials 
(Objective)

Adye 01/06/2016 23/01/2019 17/04/2019 05/11/2015 10/10/2019 07/07/2017 02/07/2019
Andreopoulos 09/07/2014 26/03/2019 04/01/2016 04/01/2016 22/11/2019 16/07/2018 22/11/2019
Baines 30/10/2018 12/10/2017 18/04/2019 23/12/2015 28/06/2019 23/07/2018 09/07/2019
Balashov 18/05/2016 29/01/2020 14/05/2020 22/04/2015 15/02/2019 15/10/2018 14/08/2019
Brannigan 20/07/2020 20/07/2020
Brew 06/02/2020 23/06/2017 16/10/2019 23/10/2019 22/11/2019 25/04/2018 13/08/2019
Buttinger 05/06/2020 10/07/2020
Cornford 06/01/2020 12/02/2020 20/02/2020 20/02/2020 19/02/2020 08/01/2020 08/01/2020
Cornwall 19/05/2016 23/01/2019 13/01/2020 08/12/2015 10/10/2019 23/07/2018 13/08/2019
Dixon 09/01/2017 24/02/2017 12/01/2017 19/02/2020 07/07/2017 19/03/2019 20/01/2020
Djaoui 20/06/2019 29/06/2016 20/12/2018 09/03/2016 06/06/2019 11/02/2019 16/08/2019
Dopke 24/01/2019 01/05/2019 20/01/2020 29/10/2019 22/05/2019 26/09/2018 25/07/2019
Dunford 05/06/2019 08/05/2019 10/07/2019 10/02/2020 08/10/2019 05/10/2018 10/02/2020
Ellis 10/09/2018 01/11/2018 21/09/2018 21/09/2018 03/10/2018 11/02/2019 13/08/2019
Emeliyanov 12/06/2019 30/01/2019 10/07/2019 10/07/2019 10/10/2019 16/07/2018 03/09/2019
Gallop 15/07/2015 11/07/2019 06/05/2016 06/05/2016 22/07/2015 03/08/2018 13/08/2019
Harder 30/10/2018 02/11/2016 11/12/2018 11/12/2018 24/05/2019 04/10/2018 22/11/2019
Harris
Hristova 16/03/2020 23/03/2020 23/03/2020 07/04/2020 23/03/2020
Kaboth 23/11/2015 11/02/2016 15/03/2018 11/02/2016 11/10/2018
Kelly 09/09/2019 12/11/2019 11/09/2019 29/10/2019 12/11/2019 09/09/2019 29/10/2019
Kelsey 30/05/2019 03/07/2019 07/01/2016 03/03/2020 22/11/2019 14/09/2018 05/09/2019
Khazov 06/03/2019 14/03/2019 24/04/2019 09/07/2019 05/03/2019 31/10/2018 02/09/2019
Kirk 03/07/2019 11/07/2019 18/11/2019 18/11/2019 26/06/2020 13/11/2018 29/07/2019
Koch 21/05/2018 19/06/2018 08/05/2018 08/05/2018 04/07/2018 25/05/2018 20/08/2019
Loader 01/06/2016 24/05/2019 15/08/2017 09/10/2018 19/06/2019 27/07/2017 26/06/2019
Loader 11/05/2017 07/05/2019 16/07/2018 18/11/2015 07/05/2019 20/07/2018 13/08/2019
Majewski 15/03/2016 29/04/2015 17/12/2015 17/12/2015 11/06/2015 08/10/2018 04/02/2020
Manolopoulos 11/01/2016 10/02/2016 20/06/2016 05/09/2016 10/02/2016 30/07/2018 28/10/2019
Martin-Haugh 24/01/2019 11/10/2018 15/07/2019 15/07/2019 06/02/2020 23/07/2018 14/08/2019
Matheson 07/05/2015 30/01/2020 18/12/2015 18/12/2015 02/07/2015 18/07/2018 22/11/2019
McMahon 22/05/2019 20/07/2016 18/11/2019 31/03/2016 30/05/2019 08/01/2019 21/08/2019
Middleton 11/07/2019 13/06/2017 10/06/2015 05/01/2016 22/11/2019 06/02/2018 02/07/2019 30/06/2020
Murphy 28/07/2020 28/07/2020 28/07/2020 27/07/2020
Nandakumar 13/05/2015 13/05/2015 11/03/2020 11/03/2020 05/03/2019 16/07/2018 03/07/2019
Newbold 07/01/2019 23/10/2018 12/02/2019 12/02/2019 20/11/2018 03/04/2019 13/08/2019
Nova 10/08/2015 30/09/2015 18/08/2015 19/08/2019 15/06/2020 16/07/2018 02/07/2019
Olaiya 11/06/2015 17/06/2015 29/04/2019 17/12/2015 26/02/2019 12/02/2019 23/08/2019
Papanestis 11/07/2017 11/07/2017 22/10/2018 22/10/2018 02/11/2017 12/07/2017 13/08/2019
Phillips 10/05/2016 17/06/2015 15/08/2017 02/11/2015 25/05/2017 01/12/2018 02/07/2019
Pilcher 03/03/2014 12/02/2020 09/07/2019 16/04/2019 13/03/2020 24/05/2019 15/08/2019
Randall 24/07/2020 24/07/2020 24/07/2020
Ricciardi 30/06/2016 14/07/2016 22/07/2019 22/07/2019 21/02/2019 06/02/2018 03/07/2019
Sankey 10/10/2019 23/01/2019 11/12/2018 05/01/2016 08/11/2019 05/06/2018 27/06/2019
Sawyer 02/03/2015 20/02/2020 10/03/2020 10/03/2020 16/07/2015 16/07/2018 21/11/2019

Shand 05/06/2019 30/01/2019 08/04/2020 01/04/2015 24/10/2019 01/12/2018 13/08/2019
Shepherd-Themistocleous22/01/2010 16/02/2017 26/11/2014 09/08/2016 25/07/2003 13/08/2019
Smart 15/10/2018 25/10/2018 25/10/2018 06/03/2019 14/08/2019
Tomalin 17/10/2019 02/05/2019 30/04/2019 19/12/2017 21/05/2015 26/10/2018 13/08/2019
Tucker 24/09/2019 30/01/2019 17/03/2020 13/03/2020 27/02/2019 08/10/2018 13/08/2019 19/06/2020
Van der Grinten 01/11/2018 08/02/2019 18/03/2020 18/04/2019 15/02/2019 05/06/2017 19/07/2019
Villani 30/10/2019 15/05/2014 13/08/2019 13/08/2019 20/11/2018 08/10/2018 14/08/2019
Walder 17/02/2020 08/04/2020 15/06/2020 09/03/2020 06/03/2020
Waltari 30/09/2019 14/11/2019 29/10/2019 14/11/2019 09/10/2019 20/08/2019
Wielers 14/02/2017 03/05/2017 25/02/2020 25/02/2020 04/05/2017 05/12/2018 13/08/2019
Williams 24/10/2019 10/10/2019 27/11/2019 27/11/2019 22/07/2015 05/07/2017 13/08/2019
Wilson 03/07/2019 17/06/2015 24/04/2019 24/11/2015 08/05/2019 08/02/2019 04/07/2019
Zhang 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 05/01/2016 05/01/2016 25/09/2019 27/09/2018 13/08/2019



Training landscape 30 Oct 2020 
Last Name

SHE Induction / 
Refresher      

(SHE Code 10)

Fire Fighting 
(SHE Code 32)

Display Screen 
Equipment  [on-

line]
(SHE Code 25)

DSE Workstation 
Self Assessment 

(office PC)               
(SHE Code 25)

Safe Manual 
Handling         

(SHE Code 12)

H&S Policy 
BiteSize
(Policy)

Asbestos 
Essentials 
(Objective)

Electrical Safety 
Essentials 
(Objective)

Adye 01/06/2016 23/01/2019 17/04/2019 16/10/2020 10/10/2019 07/07/2017 02/07/2019 16/10/2020
Andreopoulos 09/07/2014 26/03/2019 04/01/2016 04/01/2016 22/11/2019 16/07/2018 22/11/2019
Baines 30/10/2018 12/10/2017 18/04/2019 23/12/2015 28/06/2019 23/07/2018 09/07/2019 27/10/2020
Balashov 18/05/2016 29/01/2020 14/05/2020 14/05/2020 15/02/2019 15/10/2018 14/08/2019 02/10/2020
Brew 06/02/2020 23/06/2017 16/10/2019 23/10/2019 22/11/2019 25/04/2018 13/08/2019 02/10/2020
Buttinger 05/06/2020 05/06/2020 02/10/2020 10/07/2020 02/10/2020 02/10/2020
Cornford 06/01/2020 12/02/2020 20/02/2020 20/02/2020 19/02/2020 08/01/2020 08/01/2020 01/10/2020
Cornwall 19/05/2016 23/01/2019 13/01/2020 15/10/2020 10/10/2019 23/07/2018 13/08/2019 02/10/2020
Dixon 09/01/2017 24/02/2017 12/01/2017 19/02/2020 07/07/2017 19/03/2019 20/01/2020
Djaoui 20/06/2019 29/06/2016 20/12/2018 09/03/2016 06/06/2019 11/02/2019 16/08/2019 09/10/2020
Dopke 24/01/2019 01/05/2019 20/01/2020 29/10/2019 22/05/2019 26/09/2018 25/07/2019 08/10/2020
Dunford 05/06/2019 08/05/2019 10/07/2019 21/05/2020 08/10/2019 05/10/2018 10/02/2020 14/10/2020
Ellis 10/09/2018 01/11/2018 21/09/2018 21/09/2018 03/10/2018 11/02/2019 13/08/2019 02/10/2020
Emeliyanov 12/06/2019 30/01/2019 10/07/2019 10/07/2019 10/10/2019 16/07/2018 03/09/2019 02/10/2020
Gallop 15/07/2015 11/07/2019 06/05/2016 06/05/2016 02/10/2020 03/08/2018 13/08/2019 24/09/2020
Harder 30/10/2018 02/11/2016 11/12/2018 11/12/2018 24/05/2019 04/10/2018 22/11/2019 02/10/2020
Harris 05/10/2020 22/10/2020 20/10/2020 05/10/2020 05/10/2020
Hristova 16/03/2020 23/03/2020 23/03/2020 02/10/2020 07/04/2020 23/03/2020 05/10/2020
Kaboth 23/11/2015 11/02/2016 15/03/2018 11/02/2016 11/10/2018
Kelly 09/09/2019 12/11/2019 11/09/2019 11/05/2020 12/11/2019 09/09/2019 29/10/2019 03/10/2020
Kelsey 30/05/2019 03/07/2019 07/01/2016 03/03/2020 22/11/2019 14/09/2018 05/09/2019 19/10/2020
Kenney 13/10/2020 06/10/2020 13/10/2020 13/10/2020
Khazov 06/03/2019 14/03/2019 24/04/2019 09/07/2019 05/03/2019 31/10/2018 02/09/2019
Kirk 03/07/2019 11/07/2019 18/11/2019 18/11/2019 26/06/2020 13/11/2018 29/07/2019 02/10/2020
Loader 11/05/2017 07/05/2019 24/09/2020 02/10/2020 24/09/2020 20/07/2018 13/08/2019 24/09/2020
Loader 01/06/2016 24/05/2019 15/08/2017 09/10/2018 19/06/2019 27/07/2017 26/06/2019 19/10/2020
Majewski 15/03/2016 29/04/2015 17/12/2015 17/12/2015 11/06/2015 08/10/2018 04/02/2020
Manolopoulos 11/01/2016 10/02/2016 20/06/2016 05/09/2016 10/02/2016 30/07/2018 28/10/2019
Martin-Haugh 24/01/2019 11/10/2018 15/07/2019 15/07/2019 06/02/2020 23/07/2018 14/08/2019 23/09/2020
Matheson 07/05/2015 30/01/2020 02/10/2020 02/10/2020 02/10/2020 18/07/2018 22/11/2019 02/10/2020
McMahon 22/05/2019 20/07/2016 18/11/2019 31/03/2016 30/05/2019 08/01/2019 21/08/2019 20/10/2020
Middleton 11/07/2019 13/06/2017 08/10/2020 08/10/2020 22/11/2019 06/02/2018 02/07/2019 30/06/2020
Murphy 28/09/2020 28/07/2020 28/07/2020 28/07/2020 27/07/2020
Nandakumar 13/05/2015 13/05/2015 11/03/2020 06/10/2020 06/10/2020 16/07/2018 03/07/2019 06/10/2020
Newbold 07/01/2019 23/10/2018 12/02/2019 06/05/2020 20/11/2018 03/04/2019 13/08/2019 02/10/2020
Nova 10/08/2015 30/09/2015 24/09/2020 19/08/2019 15/06/2020 16/07/2018 02/07/2019 24/09/2020
Olaiya 11/06/2015 17/06/2015 29/04/2019 05/10/2020 26/02/2019 12/02/2019 23/08/2019 05/10/2020
Papanestis 11/07/2017 11/07/2017 20/10/2020 22/10/2018 02/11/2017 12/07/2017 13/08/2019 02/10/2020
Phillips 10/05/2016 17/06/2015 15/08/2017 02/10/2020 25/05/2017 01/12/2018 02/07/2019 02/10/2020
Pilcher 03/03/2014 12/02/2020 09/07/2019 16/04/2019 13/03/2020 24/05/2019 15/08/2019 06/10/2020
Randall 24/07/2020 24/07/2020 23/09/2020 24/07/2020 24/07/2020 15/09/2020
Reed 13/10/2020 13/10/2020 13/10/2020 15/10/2020 15/10/2020
Ricciardi 30/06/2016 14/07/2016 22/07/2019 22/07/2019 21/02/2019 06/02/2018 03/07/2019 05/10/2020
Sankey 10/10/2019 23/01/2019 11/12/2018 20/10/2020 08/11/2019 05/06/2018 27/06/2019 02/10/2020
Sawyer 02/03/2015 20/02/2020 10/03/2020 10/03/2020 10/03/2020 16/07/2018 21/11/2019 27/10/2020
Schuh 29/08/2020 29/08/2020 29/08/2020 29/08/2020 29/08/2020
Shepherd-Themistocleous 22/01/2010 16/02/2017 08/10/2020 09/08/2016 25/07/2003 13/08/2019
Smart 15/10/2018 25/10/2018 25/10/2018 27/10/2020 06/03/2019 14/08/2019 27/10/2020
Tomalin 17/10/2019 02/05/2019 30/04/2019 19/12/2017 21/05/2015 26/10/2018 13/08/2019
Townsley 21/09/2020 21/09/2020 21/09/2020 21/09/2020
Tucker 24/09/2019 30/01/2019 17/03/2020 13/03/2020 27/02/2019 08/10/2018 13/08/2019 19/06/2020
Van der Grinten 01/11/2018 08/02/2019 18/03/2020 18/04/2019 15/02/2019 05/06/2017 19/07/2019 19/08/2020
Villani 30/10/2019 15/05/2014 13/08/2019 13/08/2019 20/11/2018 08/10/2018 14/08/2019 20/10/2020
Walder 17/02/2020 08/04/2020 27/10/2020 15/06/2020 09/03/2020 06/03/2020 23/09/2020
Waltari 30/09/2019 14/11/2019 29/10/2019 14/11/2019 09/10/2019 20/08/2019
Wielers 14/02/2017 03/05/2017 25/02/2020 25/02/2020 04/05/2017 05/12/2018 13/08/2019 14/10/2020
Williams 24/10/2019 10/10/2019 27/11/2019 27/11/2019 03/10/2020 05/07/2017 13/08/2019 03/10/2020
Wilson 03/07/2019 17/06/2015 23/09/2020 03/10/2020 23/09/2020 08/02/2019 04/07/2019 23/09/2020
Zhang 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 05/01/2016 05/01/2016 25/09/2019 27/09/2018 13/08/2019 02/10/2020



M vd Grinten

PPD Departmental SHE Risk Register
Overview/Suggestions:
• Office based risks
• Slips, trips & falls
• DSE

• Local Lab based risks
• Chemicals, electrics, machinery
• Specifics operational: cryogens, lone working, laser

• Risks associated with experiments based away from RAL
• Ionising radiation
• Travel
• Working underground, at height
• Working patterns (shift/rest times)

Dip-sticking risk assessments: general risks prevail, laser risks 2nd



PPD SHE Risk Register



PPD SHE Risk Register



PPD SHE Risk Register





RAL Safety Management 
Committee 

• 24 Nov 2020
• Successes?
• Any feedback from us?

PPD report to RAL SHE meeting



PPD Q2 report from RAL-SHE



AOB


